Success Rates — 2018 to 2022

Retention Rates

Retention rates of first-time freshmen, first to second year.

Retention Rates
Cohort Year
Overall
Load
Full-Time
Part-Time
Gender
Men
Women
Housing
Commuter
Resident
Residence
CA Resident
Out-of-State
Out-of-country
Ethnicity/Race
Hispanic/Latino
Amer. Ind./AK Native
Asian
Black/African American

White

Two or more races
Unknown

U.S. Nonresident

Hawaliian/Pacific Islander

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

62%

63%
0%

66%
59%

7%
60%

62%
71%
50%

50%
0%
75%
33%
**
74%
65%
50%
50%

67%

67%

**

62%
71%

71%
67%

69%
68%
75%

75%
75%
100%
25%
**
66%
67%

**

75%

65%

66%
0%

51%
75%

50%
67%

65%
45%
92%

71%

100%

82%
13%
33%
59%
67%

**

92%

67%

67%

**x

73%
59%

50%
67%

64%
67%
83%

69%
**
0%
67%
67%
66%
71%
33%
83%

65%

65%

**

59%
69%

48%
69%

61%
70%
69%

58%
100%
100%

20%

0%

67%

57%
100%

69%

**No enrollments in cohort year

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment




Graduation Rates

Graduation rates of first-time freshmen, within six years.

Six Year Graduation Rates 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Cohort Year

4-yr Graduation Rate 50% 51% 41% 47% 41%
5-yr Graduation Rate 58% 56% 50% 51% 46%
6-yr Graduation Rate 60% 58% 50% 51% 46%
Gender
Men 52% 47% 36% 45% 45%
Women 65% 62% 60% 55% 47%
Load
Full-Time 60% 58% 51% 51% 47%
Part-Time *x *x 0% *x 0%
Housing
Commuter 39% 63% 50% 31% 48%
Resident 63% 57% 50% 55% 46%
Residence
CA Resident 60% 60% 55% 53% 49%
Out-of-State 50% 44% 33% 44% 30%
Out-of-country 100% 67% 100% ** 100%
Ethnicity/Race
Hispanic/Latino 56% 46% 50% 60% 40%
Amer. Ind./AK Native *¥*  33% 25% T75% 0%
Asian 60% 57% 60% 100% 75%
Black/African American 40% 100% 0% 50% 40%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  ** ** 0% ** **
White 63% 61% 54% 46% 46%
Two or more races 50% 83% 20% 33% 50%
Unknown 60% 50% 40% 33% 40%
U.S. Nonresident 100% 67% 100% ** 100%
Group: Non-White 56% 52% 42% 63% 46%

**No enrollments in cohort year

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment




Transfer Students

Retention Rates of Traditional Undergraduate Incoming Transfer Students

Retention Rates 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Cohort Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Overall 58% 68% 63% 66% 64%

Graduation Rates of Incoming Transfer Students, includes all levels — Traditional Undergraduate &
Degree Completion

Four Year Graduation Rates 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Cohort Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Overall 72% 67% 77% 62% 67%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment



