

## Retention Rates

Retention rates of first-time freshmen, first to second year.

<b>Retention Rates</b>	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
<b>Cohort Year</b>	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Overall	62%	67%	65%	67%	65%
Load					
Full-Time	63%	67%	66%	67%	65%
Part-Time	0%	**	0%	**	**
Gender					
Men	66%	62%	51%	73%	59%
Women	59%	71%	75%	59%	69%
Housing					
Commuter	77%	71%	50%	50%	48%
Resident	60%	67%	67%	67%	69%
Residence					
CA Resident	62%	69%	65%	64%	61%
Out-of-State	71%	68%	45%	67%	70%
Out-of-country	50%	75%	92%	83%	69%
Ethnicity/Race					
Hispanic/Latino	50%	75%	71%	69%	58%
Amer. Ind./AK Native	0%	75%	100%	**	100%
Asian	75%	100%	82%	0%	100%
Black/African American	33%	25%	13%	67%	20%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	**	**	33%	67%	0%
White	74%	66%	59%	66%	67%
Two or more races	65%	67%	67%	71%	57%
Unknown	50%	**	**	33%	100%
U.S. Nonresident	50%	75%	92%	83%	69%

<sup>\*\*</sup>No enrollments in cohort year

Graduation Rates
Graduation rates of first-time freshmen, within six years.

Six Year Graduation Rates	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Cohort Year	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
4-yr Graduation Rate	50%	51%	41%	47%	41%
5-yr Graduation Rate	58%	56%	50%	51%	46%
6-yr Graduation Rate	60%	58%	50%	51%	46%
Gender					
Men	52%	47%	36%	45%	45%
Women	65%	62%	60%	55%	47%
Load					
Full-Time	<b>60%</b>	<b>58%</b>	51%	51%	47%
Part-Time	**	**	0%	**	0%
Housing					
Commuter	39%	63%	50%	31%	48%
Resident	63%	57%	50%	55%	46%
Residence					
CA Resident	60%	60%	55%	53%	49%
Out-of-State	59%	44%	33%	44%	30%
Out-of-country	100%	67%	100%	**	100%
Ethnicity/Race					
Hispanic/Latino	56%	46%	50%	60%	40%
Amer. Ind./AK Native	**	33%	25%	75%	0%
Asian	60%	57%	60%	100%	75%
Black/African American	40%	100%	0%	50%	40%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	**	**	0%	**	**
White	63%	61%	54%	46%	46%
Two or more races	50%	83%	20%	33%	50%
Unknown	60%	50%	40%	33%	40%
U.S. Nonresident	100%	67%	100%	**	100%
Group: Non-White	56%	52%	42%	63%	46%

<sup>\*\*</sup>No enrollments in cohort year

Transfer Students
Retention Rates of Traditional Undergraduate Incoming Transfer Students

<b>Retention Rates</b>	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
<b>Cohort Year</b>	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Overall	58%	68%	63%	66%	64%

 $\textbf{\textit{Graduation Rates}} \ of \ \textit{Incoming Transfer Students}; \ \textit{includes all levels} - \textit{Traditional Undergraduate} \ \& \ \\$ Degree Completion

Four Year Graduation Rates	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Cohort Year	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Overall	72%	67%	77%	62%	67%